## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Zimmer Technology, Inc. 09/11/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Zimmer, Inc.				
Street Address:	345 East Main Street				
City:	Warsaw				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46580				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 110		11095	5228		
Application Number: 11095228   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6					
Fax Number: (260)460-1700					
Fax Number:   (260)460-1700     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   260-24-8000					
Email:   michelle.davis@bakerd.com     Correspondent Name:   Michael D. Schwartz/Michelle Davis					CH CH
Correspondent Name:   Michael D. Schwartz/Michelle Davis     Address Line 1:   Baker & Daniels LLP					
Address Line 2: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800					
Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ZIM0309		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael D. Schwartz		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ZIM0309ASSIGN#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Zimmer Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having had a principal place of business at 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1200, Chicago, Illinois 60606, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/095,228, filed March 31, 2005, entitled:

## LIQUID BATH ANNEALING OF POLYMERS FOR ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANTS

and Whereas, Zimmer, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 345 East Main Street, Warsaw, Indiana 46580, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent application.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over as an additional capital contribution to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said issued patents and pending patent applications, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any documents and to provide testimony and any assistance reasonably requested by Assignee to obtain patents for the pending patent applications, satisfy recordation requirements, or otherwise perfect transfer of title to said patents and patent applications.

Dated the \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2007.

By Zimmer Technology, Inc.

Todd A. Dawson, Vice President Global Intellectual Property

STATE OF INDIANA ) ui )SS: COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this  $\cancel{11+1}$  day of September, 2007.

Notary Public KAU<u>com</u> AMELA (Printed Signature) A resident of My Commission Expires: County 07-17-2014 isko County BDDB01 4876005v1 PATENT **RECORDED: 09/12/2007** REEL: 019813 FRAME: 0489